

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington

NO. 53671-4-II
2/13/2020 8:15 AM
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

TIMOTHY JOSHUA GREEN,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 17-1-01391-7

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

CHAD M. ENRIGHT
Prosecuting Attorney

RANDALL A. SUTTON
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 328-1577

SERVICE

Peter B. Tiller
Po Box 58
Centralia, WA 98531-0058
Email: ptiller@tillerlaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

III. ARGUMENT.....10

 A. GREEN IS BARRED FROM APPEALING HIS
 STANDARD-RANGE SENTENCE WHERE THE
 TRIAL COURT DID NOT CATEGORICALLY
 REFUSE TO CONSIDER A MITIGATED
 EXCEPTIONAL SENTENCE.....10

 B. COUNSEL WAS NOT INEFFECTIVE FOR
 FOCUSING ON GREEN’S STRONGEST
 ARGUMENT FOR AN EXCEPTIONAL
 SENTENCE, PARTICULARLY WHERE THE
 REMAINING ARGUMENTS LACKED ANY
 FACTUAL SUPPORT.....13

IV. CONCLUSION.....18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

| | |
|--|--------|
| <i>In re Rice</i> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992)..... | 14 |
| <i>State v. Brown</i> , 159 Wn. App. 1, 248 P.3d 518 (2010)..... | 17 |
| <i>State v. Garcia-Martinez</i> , 88 Wn. App. 322, 944 P.2d 1104 (1997)..... | 11 |
| <i>State v. Goldberg</i> , 123 Wn. App. 848, 99 P.3d 924 (2004)..... | 18 |
| <i>State v. Hart</i> , 188 Wn. App. 453, 353 P.3d 253 (2015)..... | 17 |
| <i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)..... | 14 |
| <i>State v. Lord</i> , 117 Wn.2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991)..... | 13 |
| <i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)..... | 13 |
| <i>State v. Pascal</i> , 108 Wn.2d 125, 736 P.2d 1065 (1987)..... | 16 |
| <i>State v. Rogers</i> , 112 Wn.2d 180, 770 P.2d 180 (1989)..... | 16, 17 |
| <i>State v. Schwab</i> , 141 Wn. App. 85, 167 P.3d 1225 (2007)..... | 17 |
| <i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)..... | 13, 14 |

STATUTORY AUTHORITIES

| | |
|---------------------------|-----------|
| RCW 9.94A.535(1)(a) | 3, 11 |
| RCW 9.94A.535(1)(c) | 3, 11, 13 |
| RCW 9.94A.535(1)(e) | 3, 6, 10 |
| RCW 9.94A.585(1)..... | 10 |
